

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2055/2013

ANWAR HUSSAIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AHMAD HUSSEIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 30/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of notice of lodgment of appeal is complete. Original Records from the High Court and Trial Court concerned have been received. No additional documents from the parties has been filed. Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar