

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2055/2013

ANWAR HUSSAIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AHMAD HUSSEIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 02/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR (N.P.)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Dr. R.K. Purthi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Even on second call, none appears on behalf of the
respondents/accused.

In the interest of justice, list tomorrow i.e. Thursday, the

3rd December, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.12.02
16:34:44 IST
Reason:

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master